## **CERTIFICATION AND AGREEMENT BY FINANCIAL INSTITUTION**

The undersigned financial institution (the "Institution") does hereby certify and agree as follows:

- 1. The \_\_\_\_\_\_ (the "Insurer") has deposited funds in the Institution and such funds are evidenced by the certificate of deposit (the "Certificate") numbered \_\_\_\_\_\_ in the amount of \$\_\_\_\_\_\_ from (Bank)\_\_\_\_\_\_;
- 2. The records of the Institution reflect that the Certificate is pledged in favor of the Oklahoma Insurance Commissioner and is classified as negotiable and transferrable;
- 3. Funds represented by the Certificate are subject to withdrawal by the Insurer only after notice to, and approval from the Oklahoma Insurance Department is officially given on the Oklahoma Insurance Department's Withdrawal Form 31 along with the original Certificate;
- 4. The Institution agrees to comply with instructions originated by the Oklahoma Insurance Department directing the disposition of the funds in the Certificate without further consent by the Insurer; and
- 5. The provisions of this certification and agreement will continue in full force and effect and apply to any renewal or continuation of the Certificate, or to any other deposit funds that may be proceeds of the Certificate.

	Signature
	Print Name
	Title
	Name of Financial Institution
	Address
	City, State, Zip
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	
by (Notary)	, Commission #
(Notary)	
My Commission Expires:	
	[seal]